



# CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

29 June 1993

Mr .....  
20 .....  
.....  
**WAIHEKE ISLAND**

Dear Mr .....

## REPORT - CIVIC CHILD CARE CENTRE

Thank you for your letter of June 24th.

1. I have not written a report separate to that of Rosemary Smart. I collaborated with Ms Smart on her report.
2. The report is not a public document.
3. The report covers the Management Practices of the Civic Child Care Centre and is not a treatise on sexual abuse.
4. The report was only released to the media following requests made under the Official Information Act.
5. If you wish to have a copy of the report, you will also have to make an application under the Official Information Act, to the City Manager, Christchurch City Council.
6. The cost of the report is \$17.50.

I am not aware of the T.V programme you discussed in your letter. However, sexual abuse is very topical in the western world at the moment and I have seen some programmes related to this issue.

I trust the weather in Waiheke is warmer than the snowy conditions currently in Christchurch.

Yours faithfully

Martin Maguire  
SENIOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ADVISER

MFM:SCC

CONTACT Martin Maguire Phone 371-1882 FILE LN/CD/3  
CIVIC OFFICES • 163-173 TUAM STREET • PO BOX 237 • CHRISTCHURCH 1  
NEW ZEALAND • TELEPHONE (03) 379-1660 • FAX (03) 371-1786

